Asphalt

Boats

Brown Goods
Compost Bin (Sales)
Concrete

E-Waste

Food Waste Compost Fee
Load Assist
Mattresses

Mized Construction and Demoliion
Mized Residertial and Business Loads
not properly separated

Metal

Maobile Home

MSW (Municipal Solid Waste)

Permit/Renewals (Commercial vehicles)
Refrigeration units (Freon)

Safety Vests (Sales)

Shingles

Tire Handling Fee

White Goods
‘Yard Debnis (mixed)
‘ard Debris | Clean Wood Waste

LEXINGTON COUNTY SOLID WASTE FEES

Updated July 1, 2023

Clean loads

Gas. oil and motor must be removed

Chairs, sofas, tables and other furniture items

Bin - 80 gallon (35"H x 35" Diameter)

Clean loads

A maximum of 5 electronics per day per household

or business will be accepted (a computer set up
counts as one) ($0.15/Lb.)

Clean Loads of Food Waste
Lead assistance to commercial waste haulers

Residents may bring only 1-2 to the collection sites;

ctherwise, mattresses need to be brought to the
landfill for recyeling.

Mixed debris going to landfill

Loads which have not been properly separated
may be subject to a charge

Each section (Moving permit req'd. No appliances)
If torn down and delivered in pieces

Lexington County

Qut of County

Vehicle, Container

Air Conditioning Unit, Refrigerator, Freezer
Commercial customers must supply their own vest
Clean and Mixed - All loads

DOT tires - when tires can be easily counted
Larger loads or non-DOT tires

Appliances (non-freon)

Yard Waste mixed with other debris

Yard Debris that is clean and not mixed

Businesses
$ 23.00
$ 29.00
$ 29.00

$ 65.00
$ 23.00
$ 300.00

$ 27.00
$ 150.00

$ 14.00
$ 350.00

$ 29.00
$ 47.00

$ 23.00
$220.00
$ 25.00
$ 47.00
$ 54.20
$ 5.00
$ 15.00
$ 5.00
$ 29.00
$§ 1.50
$ 150.00
$ 23.00
$ 29.00
$ 25.00

Residents

§ 29.00

$ 6500

No Charge

$ 47.00
$220.00
$ 28.00
$ 5420
$ 15.00

§ 1.50
$ 150.00
L

Ton
Ton
Ton
Each

Ten
Ten

Ten
Each

Each
Ton

Teon
Ton

Each
Ton
Ton

Each
Each
Each
Ton
Each
Ton
Ton
Ton
Ton

* WHAT IS CONSIDERED TO BE (NON-CHARGEABLE) RESIDENTIAL WASTE?
Residential Waste is ordinary household trash and yard waste from your pnmary residence. Most residential waste can be
disposed of WITHOUT CHARGE at the collection and recycling centers and landfill due fo the fact that a disposal fee has
already been collected through the Solid Waste Tax Levy on residential property tax bills. The resident must be present
with idenfification. Examples of non-chargeable residential waste include: appliances, clothing, fumiture, green waste,
mattresses, small amounts of construction, and ordinary household frash. Tires, refrigerators, air conditioners and/or
large truckloads of concrete, land clearing, demolition and remodeling materials are subject to tipping fees.

All waste generated from commercial customers, landscapers, contractors, subcontractors and/or rental

properties must be brought to the landfill and will be subject to fees. Use of the collection and recyeling centers

is strictly prohibited.




