LEXINGTON COUNTY SOLID WASTE FEES Updated July 1, 2023				
		Businesses	Residents	
Asphalt	Clean loads	\$ 23.00	*	Ton
Boats	Gas, oil and motor must be removed	\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00	Ton
Brown Goods	Chairs, sofas, tables and other furniture items	\$ 29.00	*	Ton
Compost Bin (Sales)	Bin - 80 gallon (35"H x 35" Diameter)	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	Each
Concrete	Clean loads	\$ 23.00	*	Ton
E-Waste	A maximum of 5 electronics per day per household or business will be accepted (a computer set up counts as one) (\$0.15/Lb.)	\$ 300.00	No Charge	Ton
Food Waste Compost Fee	Clean Loads of Food Waste	\$ 27.00	*	Ton
Load Assist	Load assistance to commercial waste haulers	\$ 150.00		Each
Mattresses	Residents may bring only 1-2 to the collection sites; otherwise, mattresses need to be brought to the landfill for recycling.	\$ 14.00 \$ 350.00	*	Each Ton
Mixed Construction and Demolition	Mixed debris going to landfill	\$ 29.00	*	Ton
Mixed Residential and Business Loads	Loads which have not been properly separated	\$ 47.00	\$ 47.00	Ton
not properly separated	may be subject to a charge			
Metal		\$ 23.00	*	Ton
Mobile Home	Each section (Moving permit req'd. No appliances)	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	Each
	If torn down and delivered in pieces	\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00	Ton
MSW (Municipal Solid Waste)	Lexington County	\$ 47.00		Ton
	Out of County	\$ 54.20	\$ 54.20	Ton
Permit/Renewals (Commercial vehicles)	Vehicle, Container	\$ 5.00	*	Each
Refrigeration units (Freon)	Air Conditioning Unit, Refrigerator, Freezer	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	Each
Safety Vests (Sales)	Commercial customers must supply their own vest	\$ 5.00	*	Each
Shingles	Clean and Mixed - All loads	\$ 29.00	*	Ton
Tire Handling Fee	DOT tires - when tires can be easily counted	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.50	Each
	Larger loads or non-DOT tires	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	Ton
White Goods	Appliances (non-freon)	\$ 23.00	*	Ton
Yard Debris (mixed)	Yard Waste mixed with other debris	\$ 29.00	*	Ton
Yard Debris , Clean Wood Waste	Yard Debris that is clean and not mixed	\$ 25.00	*	Ton

* WHAT IS CONSIDERED TO BE (NON-CHARGEABLE) RESIDENTIAL WASTE?

Residential Waste is ordinary household trash and yard waste from your primary residence. Most residential waste can be disposed of WITHOUT CHARGE at the collection and recycling centers and landfill due to the fact that a disposal fee has already been collected through the Solid Waste Tax Levy on residential property tax bills. The resident must be present with identification. Examples of non-chargeable residential waste include: appliances, clothing, furniture, green waste, mattresses, small amounts of construction, and ordinary household trash. Tires, refrigerators, air conditioners and/or large truckloads of concrete, land clearing, demolition and remodeling materials are subject to tipping fees.

All waste generated from commercial customers, landscapers, contractors, subcontractors and/or rental properties must be brought to the landfill and will be subject to fees. Use of the collection and recycling centers is strictly prohibited.